

The Jrue and Lauren Holiday Social Impact Fund Opens Second Round Of Funding to Support Underserved Communities

NBA All-Star Jrue Holiday and Olympic Gold Medalist Lauren Holiday Will Provide up to \$1,000,000 in Grant Money to Black-Owned Businesses and Organizations

UNITED STATES, May 17, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Today, NBA All-Star Jrue Holiday and two-time Olympic gold medalist Lauren Holiday, are opening the second round of applications for the Jrue and Lauren Holiday Social Impact Fund (JLH Fund) following a successful first round of grant distribution and support in the fall of 2020. Jrue pledged the



remainder of his 2019-2020 NBA salary (\$5.3 million) to create the JLH Fund and the second round of funding will again provide up to \$1,000,000 in grants to Black-led nonprofit organizations and Black-owned businesses. The focus of the grants will be the Greater Milwaukee, New Orleans, Indianapolis, and Los Angeles areas with priority given to organizations



We are fortunate enough to have the opportunity to help people through the JLH Fund and will continue to do this work and make the greatest impact possible."

Irue and Lauren Holiday

focused on social impact and creating a more equitable future for underserved communities.

"When we first decided to start this fund, it was at an inflection point of two pandemics - the disproportionate effects that COVID-19 had on the Black community and businesses, and equally as devastating, the murders of George Floyd and many other unarmed Black people - resulting in an overwhelming feeling of helplessness. We are fortunate enough to have the opportunity to help

people through the JLH Fund and will continue to do this work and make the greatest impact possible," said the Holidays.

Alexys Feaster, founder of <u>The Kinship Advisors</u>, is managing the JLH Social Impact Fund and added, "This next phase of the JLH Fund is taking a holistic approach to bring Jrue and Lauren's long-term vision to life. Doing this work right goes beyond the donations. It is understanding the values of Jrue and Lauren, that this is about bringing as many resources as we can to the people and the communities most in need. Black communities and businesses have been historically overlooked and underfunded and with the JLH Fund, we are building a community of support."

Working with Renee King, founder of Fund Black Founders, there will be coaching and training for the JLH Fund grantees to expand funding opportunities and community engagement. The JLH Fund is also working with Microsoft's Nonprofit Tech Acceleration (NTA) for Black & African American Communities so all nonprofits that apply to the JLH Fund will get technology and support services to remove IT barriers and increase the impact of their missions. Darrell Booker, head of Microsoft NTA shared, "Building a community of support for Black and African American nonprofits is fundamental in advancing their missions. We look forward to working with these nonprofits to ensure they have the technology they need to be as efficient and productive as possible in their operations."

Feaster added, "This is all just the start. We look forward to working with people who want to serve communities in need. Whether they are other athletes, companies, philanthropists, or community leaders, let's partner to make the impact as great as possible."

First round recipient of the JLH Fund, Jacob Adams, founder of Stem to the Future, shared "The JLH grant provided my team with capital that supported us in training educators in Los Angeles on how to create and facilitate justice-based STEAM curriculum. We were able to use the funds to pay our facilitators, design curriculum, and provide observations and debriefs with educators, which enabled us to accomplish our goal of providing Black and Latinx students with hands-on learning experiences to solve real world problems."

Lemel Durrah, also a first round recipient and founder of Compton Vegan, an affordable and healthy alternative to everyday foods, was able to use the JLH Fund grant during the pandemic to secure a food truck to remain in business. He served Compton and surrounding cities labeled as food deserts and swamps with plant-based dishes.

Elliott Hutchinson, founder of Son of a Saint in New Orleans, an organization that provides mentorship, education and emotional support for fatherless young men, added "Aligning with an organization that has a shared interest in positively impacting your community is extremely empowering. The Jrue and Lauren Holiday Fund takes philanthropic support a step further—they are truly invested in growing the capacity of their partner organizations to affect meaningful change."

Applications for the JLH Social Impact Fund are open from May 17-May 28, 2021. <u>To apply, visit www.jlhfund.org</u>

For media inquiries, partnership opportunities or for more information, email info@jlhfund.org

About The Kinship Advisors

The Kinship Advisors is a Black woman-owned agency that closes the gaps and provides culturally connected strategic advisory for athletes, entertainers, and businesses resulting in greater impact in underserved communities, expanded brand development and transformative experiences. For more information, visit www.thekinshipadvisors.com.

About FundBlackFounders.com

FundBlackFounders.com is a Black-owned and operated, socially conscious, rewards crowdfunding platform that allows everyday people to fund Black-Owned businesses from start to profitability.

Alexys Feaster
The Kinship Advisors
info@jlhfund.org
Visit us on social media:
Facebook

Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/541377702

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.